

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET Cal Advocates - SCE - 2021 WMP - 09**

**To: Cal Advocates**

**Prepared by: BILL KOTTEAKOS**

**Job Title: Senior Manager, Compliance**

**Received Date: 3/4/2021**

**Response Date: 3/8/2021**

---

**Question 001:**

Has SCE set a target date to complete its planned 2021 vegetation management (VM) work in HFTD areas?

- a) If yes, please provide the target date.
- b) If no, please explain why not.

**Response to Question 001:**

a) All 2021 Vegetation Management (VM) work in HFRA is performed in accordance with an annual schedule that separates work into monthly work assignments (January through December) for SCE’s vegetation contractors.

Inspections scheduled for each program are typically required to be completed within 30 days of the month the work is assigned, and all prescriptions resulting from the inspections are typically performed the following month for locations with no work restrictions, with the exception of prescriptions for heavy tree removal programs (Hazard tree and Dead and Dying tree removal) which may take 180 days to complete once access and authorization for the removal has been granted. Notwithstanding this, 2021 HFRA work is expected to be completed by December 31, 2021 except as noted above.

b) Not Applicable – refer to part (a)